	





[image: image6.jpg]” % -
Epsom & Ewel Footbal Cib

Epsom & Ewell Football Club





	Epsom & Ewell F.C.

v

Lancing F.C.
Monday 20th September 2010

	For this evening’s F.A.Youth Cup match we welcome the players, officials and supporters of Lancing F.C., today's officials, and of course our own regular supporters to Grand Drive, home of Raynes Park Vale F.C. and the home of our Reserves and Youth teams for this season.

I would imagine that Lancing would have preferred to travel to the more local Chichester City, but a late equaliser and extra time winner got us through to this stage.

Lancing won their opening match against Storrington Youth by five goals to nil in the Sussex Youth League West Division, but this programme had to go to press a week ago, so apologies for not having any more up to date results.  

This also includes ourselves, as the games at Chessington & Hook Youth and Balham Blazers missed the deadline too. However, should we win tonight, there will be another programme produced for the tie with either Horsham or Camberley Town, so details would be more up to date then.

Please note that if the scores are level after 90 minutes that this game would go into extra time, and should the scores remain level after the extra period has been played, then penalty kicks will be required.

Don’t forget that our First Team have a few away games, not least tomorrow evening where we are drawn at Cove for the League Cup tie. They are the holders and we have a poor record there, but you never know. We are at Wembley on Saturday and do not return to Moatside until Saturday 9the October, when Molesey are our visitors.
Enjoy the game! 

Richard



	 


	Youth Team Fixtures 2010/11

	All HOME fixtures are to be played at Grand Drive Raynes Park Vale F.C.

	1
	01/09/10
	Wed
	Westfield
	SYL
	1-2
	Banks (pen)

	2
	06/09/10
	Mon
	CHICHESTER CITY 
	FAYC
	2-1+
	

	3
	13/09/10
	Wed
	Chessington & Hook United
	SYL
	
	 

	4
	16/09/10
	Thur
	Balham Blazers
	SYL
	
	

	5
	20/09/10
	Mon
	LANCING
	FAYC
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SYL - Southern Youth League, FAYC - F.A.Youth Cup, GM - Grant McLellan Youth Cup

	 SYLC - Southern Youth League Cup,           SMFC - Surrey Midweek Floodlit Cup


	Southern Youth League Table 2010/11



	inc Thursday 9th September
	P
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	Pts
	GD

	Tooting & Mitcham Utd
	2
	2
	0
	0
	7
	3
	6
	+4

	Westfield
	2
	2
	0
	0
	4
	2
	6
	+2

	Cobham
	2
	1
	1
	0
	4
	1
	4
	+3

	Chertsey Town
	1
	1
	0
	0
	5
	0
	3
	+5

	Molesey
	2
	1
	0
	1
	5
	3
	3
	+2

	Balham Blazers
	2
	0
	2
	0
	5
	5
	2
	0

	Chessington & Hook United
	2
	0
	2
	0
	3
	3
	2
	0

	St. Andrews
	3
	0
	2
	1
	1
	4
	2
	-3

	Colliers Wood Utd 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	2
	2
	1
	0

	Croydon
	3
	0
	1
	2
	4
	10
	1
	-6

	Lewisham Borough
	3
	0
	1
	2
	4
	10
	1
	-6

	Epsom & Ewell
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	2
	0
	-1


	Our new Website

	Do you like the new website?

Janice Pond has kindly stepped in to facilitate a move to the pitchero group of websites, and as you can see below, it looks very professional.

While our previous website was also good, this has a couple of advantages. Firstly it is a new look, which makes a nice change, and secondly, many people can update it, as access is being granted to all Committee and Playing Management. 

To join up, all you have to do is enter the website and then join pitchero as a member (the link is up in the top left corner) and select the club name. From there you’ll be asked which categories of membership you require. Supporter or player would be your first box to tick, but there are other categories too.
Just go to http://www.pitchero.com/clubs/epsomandewellfc/ and you’ll see all of this.
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	Lancing Club History


The cricket and badminton sections survive to this day but the footballers were obliged to form an independent organisation upon their election to the Sussex County League in 1948 - but they were still known as Lancing Athletic Football Club for some years, the suffix drifting out of use around 1955. After the war the original youngsters began to play together again and in 1946/47 Lancing Athletic, in their first crack at adult football won the Brighton League and Cup and also the Sussex Intermediate Cup. 

	The side included half-back Roy Downing, who had played for Shrewsbury Town during the war, skilful inside-forward Dudley Davies, who went onto to play for both Charlton Athletic and Leyton Orient, and powerful centre-forward Les Bushby who hit 61 goals in 31 games. An application to join the Sussex County Football League for the 1947/48 Season was rejected but Lancing were allowed to enter the F.A. Amateur Cup and consequently stunned the local football world by reaching the Fourth Qualifying Round, beating four established County League clubs before eventually losing 2-1 at home to Tooting & Mitcham United. When Worthing moved to the Corinthian League in the summer of 1948 Lancing were their only possible replacements in the County League. In their second season they were runners-up to Haywards Heath Town, pipped on goal average. In 1952 the club moved from their local park at the Crowshaw Recreation Ground to their present home at Culver Road. In their second match there, an F.A. Cup tie with Eastbourne Town,saw Lancing draw 6-6 after trailing 6-1 after just thirty minutes - and they won the replay! 

Fortunes however were mixed and relegation came in 1957 followed a year later by promotion thanks to the goal scoring feats of Ian Pascoe. He had played one undistinguished first-team game before being summoned to make a motor cycle dash home from holiday in Southend to play against Three Bridges on 4 January as injuries hit the club. In the remaining 16 games of the season Pascoe scored 34 times, including seven in a 10-1promotion clinching victory over Seaford. In 1965 Lancing were again County League runners-up, unlucky that, what was probably their best ever side, came up against a magnificent Lewes side that went through the entire season unbeaten by any Sussex club and then joined the Athenian League. Lancing were expected to succeed them as Champions in 1966 but had to settle for a record Amateur Cup run and victory in the Sussex R.U.R. Cup. 

Lancing were relegated in 1968, promoted two years later and relegated again in 1972. Then came many years in the doldrums and only in the nineteen eighties did their fortunes change. The Sussex County Association bought Culver Road, erected floodlights and a new club house. Lancing, now their tenants, won the Division 2 Cup and a year later won promotion, the first time that they had finished in the top half of Division 2 since they dropped back into it. The following season saw their Division 1 status retained after a struggle and the club also enjoyed the chance to enter the F.A. Cup (for the first time since 1970). 

The club was again relegated in 1990 with the highest number of points ever for a relegated side.In Season 1991/92 the club celebrated it's Golden Jubilee but despite high hopes of celebrating this landmark with promotion the season turned out to be a big disappointment and relegation into Division 3 was narrowly avoided. The club remained in Division 2 throughout the nineties with the only success coming in the 1992/93 campaign which saw the club narrowly pipped to the third promotion spot by East Grinstead but despite this disappointment they went onto win the Division 2 Cup with a 1-0 victory over Mile Oak. They also reached the final of the Sussex R.U.R. Cup and were unlucky to lose 2-1 to the eventual County League Champions the then mighty Peacehaven & Telscombe. In Season 1993/94 the club enjoyed a good run in the F.A. Vase reaching the Second Round Proper for the first time in their history. They beat Horsham, from Division 3 of the Diadora League 2-1, at Culver Road followed by an exciting 3-2 win at Hanwell Town, from the London Spartan League, before finally going down 4-3 at home to AFC Tonbridge from the Southern League. 

They again reached the Division 2 Cup Final but were unable to retain the trophy going down 2-0 to local rivals and neighbours Shoreham. Seasons 1994/95 and 1995/96 were mediocre in terms of success whilst season 1996/97 saw them struggle throughout the entire campaign and it was not until the last few weeks of the season that their place in Division 2 was finally assured. 

Frank Phythian was appointed manager together with Jim Enticknap as his assistant for 1997/98 season but it was to be a nightmare beginning which saw the club languishing at the foot of the table without a win or single point until late October when they broke their duck with a 3-1 win at home to Withdean. The club reached the semi-finals of the Division 2 Cup but, in a somewhat disappointing performance in the semi-final tie played at Ringmer, they went down to a 4-1 defeat at the hands of Shinewater Association. 

Both Frank Phythian and Jim Enticknap resigned their posts due to work and personal commitments at the end of the season and the club turned to Reserve Team manager Andy Gander to hopefully lead the club

out of Division 2. Andy, a former Lancing player with previous managerial experience at Lancing United, was appointed following a great first season as manager of the Reserves who, after many years of mediocrity, enjoyed a very successful campaign and just missed out on promotion to the Reserve Premier. Their most notable performances however were in the Reserve Cup as they reached the final only to be beaten 3-1 by Burgess Hill Town Reserves. 

With Andy in charge and together with his assistants Steve Fermer and John Sharman hopes were high that, going into the Millennium, Lancing would regain their place in the top flight in 2000 and these hopes were eventually realised after a traumatic end to the season. With Sidlesham and Arundel assured of the two top spots the remaining promotion place was between Lancing and Crawley Down (who would have been unable to go up as they are still without floodlights). 

Lancing needed maximum points to grab the third spot but their challenge appeared to have faltered after drawing 1-1 at Mile Oak thus dropping two precious points. However it transpired that Oak fielded an illegible player. Pending investigation it appeared that the club may get all three points after all and with Crawley Down losing their last game of the season away at Arundel they finished in 3rd place with 62 points just one ahead of Lancing back in fourth spot. 

However the League eventually awarded the club all three points from the Mile Oak game (which ironically Lancing should have won by a comfortable margin), which took their tally to 63 points and booked their place back into the top flight after an absence of 10 seasons. Their stay in Division One was to be short. A poor first half season included a three-month spell without victory, although strangely saw an impressive victory against high-flyers Horsham Y.M.C.A.. An improved second period however, saw too many draws, and despite a useful final run-in the club were relegated - a single point short of safety! 

The return to Division Two created an air of optimism, for a swift return. However, despite some promising performances, inconsistency proved their downfall. A three match F.A. Vase run, defeating Fleet Town and Ramsgate before narrowly losing to Stotfold, contrasted with league struggles to gain solitary points against the strugglers. A reasonable sixth place was achieved but more was possible. 

With the nucleus of the side remaining for the current campaign, the expectations of a successful season remained. Overall 2002-03 was a disappointing season, which started well, and continued for the first four months, but in the run-up to Christmas form dipped and never really recovered. During the close season manager, Andy Gander decided to call it a day, leaving the club very little time to select a replacement and prepare for the new season. Alf Ford rather courageously took on the manager's role and did fantastically well to put a team together. Although the young side played with plenty of spirit, and showed great potential for the future, the results were not forthcoming, and the side escaped Division Three by the narrowest of margins. 

For 2004-05 it was "all change" once again. Mark Cox was appointed manager, assisted by Steve Nash. Despite some mixed results and performances, the club were courting an outside chance of promotion. Perhaps, it was for the best, that this petered out as the inconsistencies led to some hammerings. A useful rebuilding season with enough experience and youth to build upon. Mark Cox's second season in charge never really got started. The bulk of the season was spent in the lower reaches, and despite one or two "false dawns" the spectre of relegation was becoming a more distinct reality. In February, Mark left the club, and was replaced by Sammy Donnelly. The players responded, and in the final eleven matches only two were lost. Safety was assured, in fact a comfortable mid-table position was achieved. Sammy agreed to remain with the club for the following season, providing a much needed boost around Culver Road. 

The new "Golden Age" didn't quite materialise, the side struggled - injuries to key players left the side struggling. A three game FA Cup run was the highlight culminating in the "day out" at Tooting and Mitcham, which the "big boys" comfortably won. The Christmas period was the final straw and Sammy resigned. Mick Fogden was appointed caretaker, and after a couple of games seemed to have found the elusive winning formula, just in time to be replaced by new permanent manager Martin Gander. The 2007-08 campaign saw more upheaval, this time off the pitch as the old stand at Culver Road was finally demolished. Building work began in August and the club was forced to play all there away fixtures first. A poor first half of the season left the side firmly rooted in the relegation zone, an increasingly familar position over recent seasons. The club ended the year low in confidence, and once more Division Three loomed. Although a small number of home games were played at surrogate venues, a return to Culver Road wasn't feasible till the latter half of January. However on their homecoming the tide turned, a seven game unbeaten home run (there were few away games left) gave the club a vital boost. Despite a few setbacks safety was confirmed mathematically with a 7-0 win against Pease Pottage Village. With the new stand completed after the end of the season, the new facilities earned the plaudits from all the visitors, and drew an emphatic line under a troubled season. 




	Player Sponsorship
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Shirts (£25.00)
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Shorts (£12.00)
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Socks (£8.00)



	
	The cost is shown by each item, or you can sponsor

a player for £40.00. Speak to Tony Jeffcoate.

	Ramzi Bedj Bedj
	Evan and Jim Gregory

	Paul Borg
	Freddie Foster

	Tony Cuff
	Bob Clarke

	Matt Fowler
	

	Neil Harrowing
	Maryse Oakes

	Jamie Hatfield
	

	Ben Hayward
	Ben Foster

	Kyle Hough
	Boys behind the Goal

	Mark Jarman
	

	Tom Jelley
	

	Alex McGregor
	Alex, Heather, Mia and Tibo

	Joe Paris
	

	Jamie Reive
	

	Alex Rodrigues
	Pete Beddoe

	Dean Sammut
	Maryse Oakes

	Ross Shoefield
	

	Darren Smith
	Barry Barnes

	Matt Smith
	

	Peter Solomon
	

	Richard Webber
	

	Ben Ward
	

	Charlie West
	Paul Norris

	Paul West
	Paul Smith

	
	

	Lyndon Buckwell
	Robert Oakes

	Tony Coombe
	

	Ken Jones
	

	Barry Barnes
	


	This Season’s Match Sponsors

	Fixture
	Date
	Match Sponsor
	Ball Sponsor

	Shoreham (F.A. Cup)
	14/08/10
	Epsom & Ewell F.C. Committee
	

	Dorking
	17/08/10
	Pete Beddoe
	

	Mole Vallley SCR
	21/08/10
	Richard Lambert
	

	Flackwell Heath 

(F.A. Cup)
	28/08/10
	
	Dick & Dom

	Banstead Athletic
	07/09/10
	
	

	Guildford City
	11/09/10
	
	

	Ash United
	28/09/10
	
	

	Molesey
	09/10/10
	
	

	Badshot Lea
	23/10/10
	
	

	Raynes Park Vale
	06/11/10
	
	

	Cove
	20/11/10
	
	

	Croydon
	04/12/10
	
	

	Chessington & 

Hook United
	11/12/10
	Freeman, Hardy & Willis
	

	For League Matches:

Match sponsorship is available for £35.00.

Match ball sponsorship is available for £20.00.

For Cup Matches:

Match sponsorship is available for £45.00.

Match ball sponsorship is available for £25.00.

Match sponsorship includes admission, 

programmes, advertising and hospitality for two.

Match ball sponsorship includes admission, 

programme, advertising and hospitality for one.

Interested?     Speak to Tony Jeffcoate on 07960 084225 now!




	F.A. Youth Cup – First Qualifying Round

	Monday 20th September 2010 - Kick-off 7.45 p.m.

	Epsom and Ewell F.C.

(Royal Blue & White hoops)
	V
	Lancing F.C.

(Yellow with Blue trim)

	
	
	

	Charlie Burns
	1
	1
	

	Ashley Nadesan
	2
	2
	

	Jonah Kilsby-Harvey
	3
	3
	

	Marcus Lovett
	4
	4
	

	James Ackhar
	5
	5
	

	Anthony Panayi
	6
	6
	

	Declan Smith
	7
	7
	

	Jordan Henry
	8
	8
	

	Max Smith
	9
	9
	

	Joe Nevin
	10
	10
	

	Harry Banks
	11
	11
	

	Ryan Nicholls
	12
	12
	

	
	13
	14
	

	Kyle Matheson
	14
	15
	

	Erhan Karapinar
	15
	16
	

	Utky Umit
	16
	17
	

	Trevor Smith
	MANAGER
	

	
	ASSISTANT
	

	
	COACH
	

	
	PHYSIO
	

	REFEREE: B.Leavers (Guildford)

	ASSISTANT REFEREES: G.Busby (Guildford), R.Green (New Haw)

	

	OUR NEXT FIRST TEAM MATCH AT MOATSIDE

Epsom and Ewell v Molesey

Saturday 9th October - Kick-off 7.45 p.m. 

Combined Counties League – Premier Division
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